1	- 2023	
2 3 4	RESOLUTION: Authorize \$2,725,000 to purchase replacement subscriber units and associated components.	
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
7	WHEREAS, the current subscriber units and associated components were purchased and installed in 2012) - - ,
8	and	
9	WHEREAS, significant infrastructure upgrades to Winnebago County owned equipment have occurred to	
10	ensure crucial public safety and related services remain uninterrupted and properly functioning at all times; and	
11	WHEREAS, Winnebago County engaged in in-depth and thorough research and RFP processes in 2011	
12	wherein Motorola products were selected and purchased as part of a thirty-year plan; and	
13	WHEREAS, life expectancy of the units is 7-10 years; and	
14	WHEREAS, the current subscriber units have reached end of life; and	
15	WHEREAS, all County Departments with subscriber units licensed for the radio system will be replaced; an	d
16	WHEREAS, the cost of the replacement subscriber units, accessories, and associated components is	
17	\$2,725,000.	
18	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnehous County Roard of Supervisors that it hareby	
19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby appropriates \$2,725,000 to a capital improvement project fund to pay for the replacement Motorola brand subscribe	\r
<u>2</u> 0 21	units, accessories, and associated software and components.	71
22	units, accessories, and associated software and components.	
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds to pay for the project be transferred from the ARPA Fund of	
24	Winnebago County to the subscriber unit upgrade Capital Project fund.	
25	Williams age country to the capeon bor and appraise capital Poject faile.	
26	Fiscal Note:	
27	Respectfully submitted by:	
28	JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	
29	Committee Vote:	
30	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	
31	Committee Vote:	
32		
33	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present	
34		
35	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.	
36		
37		
38 39	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive	
	•	

Resolution Number: Page 1